
Compliance Contacts for Companies Certifying 

Adoption of the AdvaMed Code 

 
 

AdvaMed Member Companies: 

 

Company Compliance Contact 

3M Health Care  (Infection Prevention Division 
and Skin & Wound Care Division) 

Maureen Harms 
651.733.4879  
maharms@mmm.com 

Abbott Laboratories  Robert Funck 
866-384-2756 
oec@abbott.com 

Abiomed, Inc.   Stephen McEvoy 
978.646.1819  
Hotline: 888-475-8376 
smcevoy@abiomed.com 

Acclarent, Inc.  Robert Hoehn 
650.687.4926  
rhoehn@its.jnj.com 

Advanced Sterilization Products  Keith McGahan 
949.790.5016  
Hotline:  1-800-371-2029 
kmcgahan@its.jnj.com 

Aesculap, Inc. and Aesculap Implant Systems, 
LLC  

Denise Torcivia 
610.984.9105   
Hotline: 1-800-931-0620 
denise.torcivia@aesculap.com 

Alcon Laboratories, Inc.  Stephen Wilson 
817.568.6377  
stephen.wilson@alconlabs.com 

American Medical Systems  Jeff Reed 
952.930.6176  
Hotline: 1-877-709-5763 
jeff.reed@ammd.com 

AngioDynamics, Inc. Stephen A. Trowbridge 

518.798.1215 

Strowbridge@angiodynamics.com 

Animas Corporation  Brian Kelly 

bkelly2@its.jnj.com 



ArthroCare Corporation  Hotline:  800-799-4385  (U.S.) 

            888-691-0775  (Int'l) 

Asthmatx, Inc.  Nena Bains 

408.419.0113  

Hotline: 1-877-472-2110 

complianceofficer@asthmatx.com 

AXIS Spine, LLC Oscar Garcia 

888.286.3794 

ogarcia@axisspine.com 

B. Braun Medical Inc.  Cathy Codrea 

610.997.4581   

cathy.codrea@bbraun.com 

B. Braun Interventional Systems, Inc.  Cathy Codrea 

610.997.4581   

cathy.codrea@bbraun.com 

Bausch & Lomb Incorporated  Susan A. Roberts 

585.338.5979  

saroberts@bausch.com 

Baxano, Inc.  Edward Sinclair 

408.514.2200  

Hotline: 866-343-9091 

esinclair@baxano.com 

Baxter Healthcare Corporation  Irene P. Jakimcius 

847.948.3612  

irene_jakimcius@baxter.com 

 

David H. Resnicoff 

847.948.4424  

david_resnicoff@baxter.com 

Bayer HealthCare LLC Medical Care  (Bayer 

HealthCare LLC Diabetes Care and MEDRAD, 

Inc.)  

Lawrence P. Platkin 

973.305.5439   

Hotline: 1-888-765-3846  (Integrity Line) 

lawrence.platkin@bayer.com 

Beckman Coulter  Arnold Pinkston 

714.961.6355  

Hotline: 1-800-255-8817 

aapinkston@beckman.com 

Becton, Dickinson and Company  Hotline:    1-800-821-5452 

Compliance@bd.com 



Binder Biomedical, Inc.  Lawrence Binder 

561.981.2682  

lbinder@bindermed.com  

Biomet, Inc.  Sujata Dayal 

574.372.1936   

Compliance Hotline:    1-888-469-1566 

sujata.dayal@biomet.com 

BIOTRONIK, Inc.  Jon Brumbaugh 

Compliance hotline:    800-398-1496 

888.345.0374  

503.697.7250 (fax) 

jon.brumbaugh@biotronik.com 

Biosense Webster, Inc.  Elaine Kling 

908.541.4029  

ekling@its.jnj.com 

Boston Scientific Corporation  Jean F. Lance 

763.494.2688  

Hotline: 888-968-8425 

Lancej@bsci.com 

C.R. Bard, Inc.  Brian Leddin 

908.277.8347   

brian.leddin@crbard.com 

Cardinal Health, Medical Segment  Susan Jacobson 

847.887.6644 

susan.jacobson@cardinalhealth.com 

CardioFocus, Inc.  Sue Duggan 

508.658.7255  

sduggan@cardiofocus.com 

CareFusion  Joan B. Stafslien 

858.617.1133   

Hotline: 1-866-363-1656 

EthicsAndCompliance@carefusion.com 

joan.stafslien@carefusion.com 

CaridianBCT, Inc.  Scott T. Larson 

303.205.2814  

scott.larson@caridianbct.com 

Central Admixture Pharmacy Services, Inc.  Cathy Codrea 

610.997.4581  

cathy.codrea@bbraun.com 



ConvaTec Inc.  S. Audiway Peal 

908.904.2552  

Hotline: 1-877-259-6303 

audi.peal@convatec.com 

ethics.compliance@convatec.com 

Cordis Corporation and Conor Med Systems 

LLC  

Elaine Kling 

908.541.4029  

Hotline: 800-371-2029 

ekling@its.jnj.com 

Covidien  Tracy Palmer Berns 

508.261.6335   

Tracy.Berns@Covidien.com 

CVRx, Inc.  John R. Brintnall 

763.416.2853  

jbrintnall@cvrx.com 

Cyberonics, Inc. Darren W. Alch 

281.228.7248   

Hotline:  1-877-671-5139 

darren.alch@cyberonics.com 

Danaher Corporation (wholly owned Dental 

Companies) 

Gina Nese 

714.516.7692   

Hotline:  1.877.231.0852 

gina.nese@sybrondental.com 

DePuy Codman  (Codman & Shurtleff, Inc.)  Gerry McShane 

508.828.3263  

gmcshane@its.jnj.com 

DePuy Mitek, Inc.  Gerry McShane 

gmcshane@its.jnj.com 

508.828.3263  

DePuy Orthopaedics  Vickie McCormick 

574.372.7797  

vmccorm2@its.jnj.com 

DePuy Spine Bill McKenzie 

508.880.8100  

bmckenzi@its.jnj.com 

DJO Global  Dale Hammer 

Hotline:  1.877.888.0002 

dale.hammer@djoglobal.com 



Edwards Lifesciences LLC  Diane W. Biagianti 

949.250.5002  

diane_biagianti@edwards.com 

Electrical Geodesics, Inc. (EGI)  Ann Bunnenberg 

541.687.7962  

abunnenberg@egi.com 

Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc.  Karl Dahlquist 

513.337.3359  

kdahlqui@its.jnj.com 

Ethicon, Inc.  (Ethicon products, Johnson & 

Johnson Wound Management, Ethicon Women's 

Health and Urology)  

Judith Fernandez 

908.218.2365  

Hotline:  1.800.371.2029 

jfernan@its.jnj.com 

Exactech, Inc.  Janice Cunningham 

352.327.4956  

janice.cunningham@exac.com 

Galil Medical  Lisa Hayden 

651.287.5126  

lisa.hayden@galilmedical.com 

GI Dynamics, Inc.  Robert Crane 

781.357.3308  

Hotline: +1-609-638-3700 

rcrane@gidynamics.com 

Globus Medical  610.930.1800 

Hotline: 877-874-8416 

Compliance@globusmedical.com 

Greatbatch, Inc.  Timothy G. McEvoy 

716.759.5623  

tmcevoy@greatbatch.com 

GS Medical LLC  Tony Martin 

866.904.8144  

Hotline: 866-904-8144 ext 153 

tony@gsmedicalusa.com  

Hill-Rom Holdings, Inc.  Daniel Dalton 

Hotline: 866-433-8442 

daniel.dalton@hill-rom.com 

Heraeus Medical GmbH  Sebastien Gaiser 

49-6181-352911  



compliance.medical@heraeus.com 

Hollister Incorporated  Mark Kalifa 

847.680.1000  

mark.kalifa@hollister.com 

Hospira, Inc.  Kristine Rapp 

224.212.2670  

Kristine.Rapp@Hospira.com 

Integra LifeSciences Holdings Corporation  Judith E. O'Grady 

609.936.2311   

judith.ogrady@integralife.com 

ISTO Technologies, Inc.  Scott Gill 

314.995.6095  

314.995.6025 (fax)  

sgill@istotech.com 

Johnson & Johnson Health Care Systems  Bonnie Rodriguez 

brodrig5@its.jnj.com 

Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc.  Cathy A. Wichert 

904.443.3773  

cwichert@its.jnj.com 

K2M, Inc.  Luke Miller 

703.777.3155  

Hotline: 877-778-5463 

lmiller@k2m.com 

Kaneka Pharma America LLC  Hiroyasu Higuchi 

212.705.4382  

hhiguchi@kaneka.com 

Kimberly-Clark Health Care  Hotline: 1-800-482-6020 

LifeScan Incorporated  Brian Kelly 

bkelly2@its.jnj.com 

Maine Standards Company LLC  Thomas P. McDowell 

207.892.1300 x81   

tmcdowell@mainestandards.com 

MAKO Surgical Corp.  Marc Levine 

954.628.0806  

mlevine@makosurgical.com 

Mederi Therapeutics, Inc.  Sheila Doyle 

203.930.9980  



sdoyle@mederitherapeutics.com 

Medtronic, Inc.  Thomas J. Schumacher 

763.505.2050  

thomas.j.schumacher@medtronic.com 

Mentor Worldwide, LLC  Susan Clarke 

805.879.6906  

SClarke9@its.jnj.com 

Micell Technologies, Inc.  James A. Klein, Jr.  

919.767.1906    

919.313.2103  (fax)  

jklein@micell.com 

MicroVention, Inc.  Bruce Canter 

714.247.8033   

714.247.8005  (fax) 

bruce.canter@microvention.com 

Micrus Endovascular Corporation  Maria V. Sessions 

408.433.1509  

mvillanveva@micruscorp.com 

Novartis Diagnostics  Mark Dizon 

617-871-7982 

Hotline: 1-866-381-4321 

mark.dizon@novartis.com 

Ortho-Clinical Diagnostics, Inc.  David C. Kurlander 

908.218.8581   

dkurland@its.jnj.com 

Orthofix International NV  Mark Boone 

214.937.2776   

Hotline: 1-800-826-6762 

MarkBoone@Orthofix.com 

Regenesis Biomedical, Inc.  Scott Robey 

480.970.4970  

robey@regenesisbio.com 

Roche Diagnostics Corporation  Steve Oldham 

317.521.7108  

steve.oldham@roche.com 

Salient Surgical Technologies, Inc.  Katherine Place 

603.294.5433  

Hotline: +1-877-742-1515  x8260 



katherine.place@salientsurgical.com 

Semprus Biosciences  Mike Hencke 

617.577.7755  

Micahel.Hencke@semprusbio.com 

SI-BONE, Inc.  Steve Ohara 

408.207.0700 x2222  

sohara@si-bone.com 

Smith & Nephew, Inc.   Arjun Rajaratnam 

919.474.6742  

Hotline:  1.888.764.3577 

arjun.rajaratnam@smith-nephew.com 

Smith & Nephew, Inc. Advanced Surgical 

Devices  

Michael L. Spencer 

901.399.6315  

Hotline: 1-888-764-3577 

Michael.Spencer@smith-nephew.com 

Smith & Nephew, Inc. Advanced Wound 

Management  

Dr. Alison Parkes 

44 1482 673589  

Hotline: 1-888-764-3577 

Alison.Parkes@smith-nephew.com 

Smith & Nephew, Inc. Biologics & Spine  Peter S. Henderson 

919.474.6783  

Hotline:    1-888-764-3577 

Peter.Henderson@smith.nephew.com 

Sorin Group USA, Inc.  Bill Huron   

303.467.6479  

Hotline: 1-888-259-8571   

bill.huron@sorin.com     

Spinal Restoration, Inc.  Jeff Frizell 

512.225.0405 x11   

512.225.0409 (fax)  

jefffrizell@spinalrestoration.com 

Steris Corporation  Kathleen Bardwell 

440-354-2600 x27163 

kathie_bardwell@steris.com 

Stryker Corporation  Anne Mullally 

239.389.7299  

Compliance Hotline: 1 866 263 1439 

anne.mullally@stryker.com 



superDimension, Inc.  Karyl D. Haskell 

763.210.4057  

compliance@superdimension.com 

Terumo Cardiovascular Systems  Gael D. Tisack, Esq. 

734.741.6122   

734.741.6386  (fax) 

gael.tisack@terumomedical.com 

Terumo Heart, Inc.  Gael D. Tisack, Esq. 

734.741.6122   

734.741.6386  (fax) 

gael.tisack@terumomedical.com 

Terumo Medical Corporation  Timothy Rew, M.D. 

1-800-283-7866  

1-410-392-7218 (fax) 

tim.rew@terumomedical.com 

Therakos, Inc.  David C. Kurlander 

908.218.8581   

dkurland@its.jnj.com 

Thoratec Corporation  Jason Throne 

925.734.4082 

jason.throne@thoratec.com 

Varian Medical Systems, Inc.  Mr. Brian Allen 

650.424.5915  

Brian.Allen@Varian.com 

Veridex, LLC * Catherine Kaucher 

Hotline:   800.371.2029 

CKauche1@its.jnj.com 

VisionQuest Industries, Inc.  Robert Thauer 

949-794-3446  

Compliance Hotline: 800-471-0141 

bobt@vqorthocare.com 

Vistakon  (division of Johnson & Johnson Vision 

Care, Inc.)  

Paul Lawrance 

WW VP Compliance & Ethics 

904.928.5369  

PLawran1@its.jnj.com 

Welch Allyn Holdings, Inc.  Chris Horacek 

315.685.4558 

Hotline: 1-800-455-9024 

horacekc@welchallyn.com 



Wright Medical Technology, Inc.  Daniel J. Garen 

901.867.4361  

901.867.4332 (fax)  

Hotline:  888-279-1924  

          901-867-4349 

daniel.garen@wmt.com 

Zimmer Holdings, Inc.  Nathaniel Hwang 

574.372.4262  

nate.hwang@zimmer.com 

 

 

Non-Member Companies 

 

AccuVein, Inc. Sue Vallejo 

631.367.0393   

sue@accuvein.com 

Acumed LLC Ed Boehmer 

503.627.9957 x1293  

eboehmer@acumed.net 

AGA Medical Corporation  Peter V. Rother 

763.531.3031  

prother@amplatzer.com 

Allergan, Inc.  Karah S. Herdman 

714.246.5621  

Herdman_Karah@Allergan.com 

Alphatec Spine, Inc.  Ebun Garner 

760.431.9286  

egarner@alphatecspine.com 

AOSS Medical Supply, Inc.  William A. Harrison 

318.325.8290  

william@aossmedical.com 

Arthrex, Inc.  Peggy R. Cooley 

800.933.7001  

Hotline: 866-435-0946 

pcooley@arthrex.com 

AtriCure, Inc.  James L. Lucky 

513.755.5754  

Hotline: 800-736-6602 

jlucky@atricure.com 



BONWRx Inc.  Ralph Carmichael 

623.580.9500  

Hotline Number: +1-917-667-0623 

rcarmichael@bonwrx.com 

Cayenne Medical Inc.  Kereshmeh Shahriari 

480-502-3668 x223 

kchahriari@cayennemedical.com 

Celera Corporation  Hotline: 800-826-6762 

CREASPINE SAS  Karine GARNIER 

+33 (0) 5 57 10 28 54 

karine.garnier@creaspine.com 

Essential Inc.  Kurt Maw 

617.338.6057 

kurt@essential-design.com 

ETEX Corporation  Christopher A. Klaczyk 

617.577.7270  

cKlaczyk@etexcorp.com 

First Response Biomedical, LLC James A. Lynn 

817.719.1105   

james@frb-llc.com 

Gambro Renal Products Inc.  Kiran Rathod 

303.222.6719   

kiran.rathod@us.gambro.com 

Genzyme Corporation  Roger Louis 

617.252.7500   

roger.louis@genzyme.com 

Kinetic Concepts, Inc.  Compliance Department 

210.255.6249   

Hotline:  1-800-279-3239 

compliance@kci1.com 

Lanx, Inc. Randy Fesmire 

303.501.8534 

Hotline: 1-888-302-3664 

randy.fesmire@lanx.com 

LDR Spine USA, Inc.  Scott Way 

512.344.3421  

Hotline:  1.877.207.9730 

scottway@ldrspine.com 



Medacta USA Adam Gross 

805.437.7085 

Hotline:  800.901.7836 

qa@medacta.us.com 

MedRep Surgical Inc.  Dion Richardson 

651.335.2872   

contact@medrepsurgical.com 

MicroAire Surgical Instruments, LLC   Chris Spofford 

434.975.8344 

chriss@microaire.com 

Midmark Corporation   Tom Sullivan 

936.526.8505  

tsullivan@midmark.com 

Molnlycke Health Care US, LLC  Shawna Traynor 

678.250.7971   

Hotline: 877-888-0002 

shawna.traynor@molnlycke.com 

Nipro Diagnostics, Inc.  Julio Urquijo 

954.332.2178  

Hotline: 866-285-5528 

jurquijo@niprodiagnostics.com 

Novasys Medical  Mary Syiek 

510.557.4671   

msyiek@novasysmedical.com 

Nutek Orthopaedics, Inc.  Peter Mineieli 

954.779.1400  

peter@nutekortho.com 

Olympus Biotech Corporation  Alicia H. Maltz 

508.416.5785  

Hotline:    1-866-616-1749 

alicia.maltz@olympusbiotech.com 

Phadia U.S. Inc.  Robert Reinhardt, MD 

269.492.1967  

robert.w.reinhardt@phadia.com 

PhotoThera, Inc.  Tony S. Grover 

760.496.3700   

tgrover@photothera.com 

RecoverCare LLC  Susan Lannan 



502.489.9449  

Hotline: 1-866-845-8363 (to be implemented) 

slannan@recovercare.com 

Renovis Surgical Technologies  Laurie Smith 

909.557.2360  

lsmith@renovis-surgical.com  

Reverse Medical Corp.  Jeffrey Valko 

949.215.0660  

jvalko@reversemed.com  

Small Bone Innovations, Inc.  James O'Connor 

215.337.6354  

Hotline:  866.460.9408 

joconnor@totalsmallbone.com 

St. Jude Medical, Inc.  Jill Mason 

972.309.8000  

Compliance Hotline: 800-254-0456 

JMason@sjm.com 

Stereotaxis, Inc.  Kevin Forness 

314.678.6130   

Hotline: 877-874-8416 

kevin.forness@stereotaxis.com 

Teleflex Medical, Inc.  Carrie Watt 

610.948.2812  

Hotline: 1-866-490-3413 

cwatt@teleflex.com 

Total Joint Orthopedics, Inc.  Erin Hofmann 

801.486.6070 

ehofmann@tjoinc.com 

TranS1, Inc.  Cheryl Wagoner 

910.332.1700  

Hotline:  1.866.783.5392 

cwagoner@trans1.com 

TYRX Inc.  Mark Citron 

732.246.8676  

Mark@tyrx.com 

XDx  Rebecca Soler 

415.287.2300  

rsoler@xdx.com 

 


